



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.06
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps -
Various Locations MM 6.2, 10.6 & 19.9
04/21/2020 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
R J Grondin & Sons - Gorham, ME	\$696,172.00
Chase Excavating - Falmouth, ME	\$751,075.50
Northeast Earth Mechanics - Pittsfield, NH	\$1,082,167.50
S.U.R. Construction, Inc. - Rochester, NH	\$1,180,541.00
DDI Construction - Gorham, ME	\$1,198,201.75



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.06
Contract Type: Contract

**Emergency Vehicle Ramps -
 Various Locations MM 6.2, 10.6 & 19.9
 04/21/2020 11:00:00 AM**

R J Grondin & Sons
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.17	29000.00	\$33,930.00
201.23	Remove Single Tree Top Only	EA	1.00	700.00	\$700.00
201.24	Remove Stump	EA	1.00	300.00	\$300.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	2350.00	15.00	\$35,250.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	5710.00	15.00	\$85,650.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	110.00	16.00	\$1,760.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	2165.00	27.00	\$58,455.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	560.00	57.25	\$32,060.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 MM Nom. Max. Size (Surface)	Ton	310.00	97.00	\$30,070.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19.0 MM Nom. Max. Size (Base)	Ton	500.00	90.00	\$45,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS-1h - Applied	GA	150.00	6.50	\$975.00
419.3	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	LF	1080.00	4.50	\$4,860.00
603.155	12" RCP Class III	LF	48.00	59.00	\$2,832.00
603.175	18" RCP Class III	LF	68.00	77.00	\$5,236.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	260.00	56.00	\$14,560.00
603.209	30" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	44.00	124.00	\$5,456.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	1.50	2950.00	\$4,425.00
606.242	Guardrail Type 3D - Over 15 ft Radius	LF	150.00	33.00	\$4,950.00
606.265	Terminal End - Single Rail - Galvanized Steel	EA	5.00	37.00	\$185.00
606.278	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	5.00	1500.00	\$7,500.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Markers	EA	10.00	57.00	\$570.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	12.00	20.00	\$240.00
606.369	Guardrail Remove and Stack	LF	212.50	8.00	\$1,700.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft	LF	443.00	32.00	\$14,176.00
607.2325	Pipe Entry Gate	EA	6.00	2000.00	\$12,000.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	EA	21.00	500.00	\$10,500.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	EA	10.00	700.00	\$7,000.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	29.00	76.00	\$2,204.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.06
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps -
Various Locations MM 6.2, 10.6 & 19.9
04/21/2020 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	14.00	75.00	\$1,050.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	4.00	75.00	\$300.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	230.00	2.50	\$575.00
615.07	Loam	CY	530.00	35.00	\$18,550.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	Unit	44.00	43.00	\$1,892.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	Unit	44.00	20.00	\$880.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	176.00	3.00	\$528.00
621.045	Evergreen Trees 6' - 8' Gr. C	EA	5.00	925.00	\$4,625.00
626.33	30 Inch Foundation, 8-Foot or less Foundation	EA	2.00	6800.00	\$13,600.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	30.00	50.00	\$1,500.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	30.00	150.00	\$4,500.00
631.171	Truck - Small (including operator)	HR	30.00	102.00	\$3,060.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	90.00	\$2,700.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	2.00	300.00	\$600.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	2.00	1750.00	\$3,500.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Sign, Type 1	SF	216.00	60.00	\$12,960.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LBS	365.00	10.00	\$3,650.00
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1.00	120458.00	\$120,458.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	25.00	250.00	\$6,250.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	90.00	15.00	\$1,350.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2700.00	3.00	\$8,100.00
659.1	Mobilization (10% of above items)	LS	1.00	63000.00	\$63,000.00
Total Bid					\$696,172.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.06
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps -
Various Locations MM 6.2, 10.6 & 19.9
04/21/2020 11:00:00 AM

Chase Excavating
Falmouth, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.17	14950.00	\$17,491.50
201.23	Remove Single Tree Top Only	EA	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
201.24	Remove Stump	EA	1.00	200.00	\$200.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	2350.00	14.00	\$32,900.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	5710.00	16.60	\$94,786.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	110.00	30.00	\$3,300.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	2165.00	26.00	\$56,290.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	560.00	34.00	\$19,040.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 MM Nom. Max. Size (Surface)	Ton	310.00	152.00	\$47,120.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19.0 MM Nom. Max. Size (Base)	Ton	500.00	136.35	\$68,175.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS-1h - Applied	GA	150.00	6.00	\$900.00
419.3	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	LF	1080.00	3.50	\$3,780.00
603.155	12" RCP Class III	LF	48.00	175.00	\$8,400.00
603.175	18" RCP Class III	LF	68.00	195.00	\$13,260.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	260.00	95.00	\$24,700.00
603.209	30" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	44.00	125.00	\$5,500.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	1.50	4250.00	\$6,375.00
606.242	Guardrail Type 3D - Over 15 ft Radius	LF	150.00	33.00	\$4,950.00
606.265	Terminal End - Single Rail - Galvanized Steel	EA	5.00	37.00	\$185.00
606.278	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	5.00	1500.00	\$7,500.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Markers	EA	10.00	57.00	\$570.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	12.00	20.00	\$240.00
606.369	Guardrail Remove and Stack	LF	212.50	8.00	\$1,700.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft	LF	443.00	32.00	\$14,176.00
607.2325	Pipe Entry Gate	EA	6.00	2000.00	\$12,000.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	EA	21.00	500.00	\$10,500.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	EA	10.00	700.00	\$7,000.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	29.00	100.00	\$2,900.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.06
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps -
Various Locations MM 6.2, 10.6 & 19.9
04/21/2020 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	14.00	100.00	\$1,400.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	4.00	150.00	\$600.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	230.00	5.00	\$1,150.00
615.07	Loam	CY	530.00	45.00	\$23,850.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	Unit	44.00	55.00	\$2,420.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	Unit	44.00	25.00	\$1,100.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	176.00	5.00	\$880.00
621.045	Evergreen Trees 6' - 8' Gr. C	EA	5.00	650.00	\$3,250.00
626.33	30 Inch Foundation, 8-Foot or less Foundation	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	30.00	45.00	\$1,350.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	30.00	125.00	\$3,750.00
631.171	Truck - Small (including operator)	HR	30.00	65.00	\$1,950.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	65.00	\$1,950.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	2.00	4000.00	\$8,000.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	2.00	3500.00	\$7,000.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Sign, Type 1	SF	216.00	60.00	\$12,960.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LBS	365.00	8.50	\$3,102.50
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1.00	117545.00	\$117,545.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	25.00	250.00	\$6,250.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	90.00	15.00	\$1,350.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2700.00	3.00	\$8,100.00
659.1	Mobilization (10% of above items)	LS	1.00	68679.50	\$68,679.50
Total Bid					\$751,075.50



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.06
Contract Type: Contract

**Emergency Vehicle Ramps -
 Various Locations MM 6.2, 10.6 & 19.9
 04/21/2020 11:00:00 AM**

**Northeast Earth Mechanics
 Pittsfield, NH**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.17	20000.00	\$23,400.00
201.23	Remove Single Tree Top Only	EA	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
201.24	Remove Stump	EA	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	2350.00	15.00	\$35,250.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	5710.00	24.00	\$137,040.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	110.00	31.00	\$3,410.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	2165.00	44.00	\$95,260.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	560.00	50.00	\$28,000.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 MM Nom. Max. Size (Surface)	Ton	310.00	195.00	\$60,450.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19.0 MM Nom. Max. Size (Base)	Ton	500.00	170.00	\$85,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS-1h - Applied	GA	150.00	20.00	\$3,000.00
419.3	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	LF	1080.00	3.00	\$3,240.00
603.155	12" RCP Class III	LF	48.00	52.00	\$2,496.00
603.175	18" RCP Class III	LF	68.00	61.00	\$4,148.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	260.00	51.00	\$13,260.00
603.209	30" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	44.00	91.00	\$4,004.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	1.50	3000.00	\$4,500.00
606.242	Guardrail Type 3D - Over 15 ft Radius	LF	150.00	37.00	\$5,550.00
606.265	Terminal End - Single Rail - Galvanized Steel	EA	5.00	41.00	\$205.00
606.278	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	5.00	1700.00	\$8,500.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Markers	EA	10.00	63.00	\$630.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	12.00	22.00	\$264.00
606.369	Guardrail Remove and Stack	LF	212.50	9.00	\$1,912.50
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft	LF	443.00	36.00	\$15,948.00
607.2325	Pipe Entry Gate	EA	6.00	2200.00	\$13,200.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	EA	21.00	550.00	\$11,550.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	EA	10.00	775.00	\$7,750.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	29.00	100.00	\$2,900.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.06
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps -
Various Locations MM 6.2, 10.6 & 19.9
04/21/2020 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	14.00	100.00	\$1,400.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	4.00	50.00	\$200.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	230.00	3.00	\$690.00
615.07	Loam	CY	530.00	25.00	\$13,250.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	Unit	44.00	85.00	\$3,740.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	Unit	44.00	75.00	\$3,300.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	176.00	5.00	\$880.00
621.045	Evergreen Trees 6' - 8' Gr. C	EA	5.00	1100.00	\$5,500.00
626.33	30 Inch Foundation, 8-Foot or less Foundation	EA	2.00	2500.00	\$5,000.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	30.00	50.00	\$1,500.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	30.00	135.00	\$4,050.00
631.171	Truck - Small (including operator)	HR	30.00	85.00	\$2,550.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	100.00	\$3,000.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	2.00	8000.00	\$16,000.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Sign, Type 1	SF	216.00	65.00	\$14,040.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LBS	365.00	20.00	\$7,300.00
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	25.00	300.00	\$7,500.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	90.00	20.00	\$1,800.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2700.00	3.00	\$8,100.00
659.1	Mobilization (10% of above items)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,082,167.50



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.06
Contract Type: Contract

**Emergency Vehicle Ramps -
 Various Locations MM 6.2, 10.6 & 19.9
 04/21/2020 11:00:00 AM**

S.U.R. Construction, Inc.
Rochester, NH

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.17	39000.00	\$45,630.00
201.23	Remove Single Tree Top Only	EA	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
201.24	Remove Stump	EA	1.00	600.00	\$600.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	2350.00	13.00	\$30,550.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	5710.00	21.00	\$119,910.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	110.00	30.00	\$3,300.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	2165.00	36.00	\$77,940.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	560.00	39.00	\$21,840.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 MM Nom. Max. Size (Surface)	Ton	310.00	170.00	\$52,700.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19.0 MM Nom. Max. Size (Base)	Ton	500.00	155.00	\$77,500.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS-1h - Applied	GA	150.00	3.00	\$450.00
419.3	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	LF	1080.00	2.00	\$2,160.00
603.155	12" RCP Class III	LF	48.00	75.00	\$3,600.00
603.175	18" RCP Class III	LF	68.00	85.00	\$5,780.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	260.00	85.00	\$22,100.00
603.209	30" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	44.00	150.00	\$6,600.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	1.50	4500.00	\$6,750.00
606.242	Guardrail Type 3D - Over 15 ft Radius	LF	150.00	35.00	\$5,250.00
606.265	Terminal End - Single Rail - Galvanized Steel	EA	5.00	39.00	\$195.00
606.278	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	5.00	1800.00	\$9,000.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Markers	EA	10.00	70.00	\$700.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	12.00	25.00	\$300.00
606.369	Guardrail Remove and Stack	LF	212.50	10.00	\$2,125.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft	LF	443.00	62.00	\$27,466.00
607.2325	Pipe Entry Gate	EA	6.00	2500.00	\$15,000.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	EA	21.00	600.00	\$12,600.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	EA	10.00	850.00	\$8,500.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	29.00	75.00	\$2,175.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.06
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps -
Various Locations MM 6.2, 10.6 & 19.9
04/21/2020 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	14.00	75.00	\$1,050.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	4.00	75.00	\$300.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	230.00	2.50	\$575.00
615.07	Loam	CY	530.00	40.00	\$21,200.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	Unit	44.00	65.00	\$2,860.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	Unit	44.00	65.00	\$2,860.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	176.00	2.50	\$440.00
621.045	Evergreen Trees 6' - 8' Gr. C	EA	5.00	550.00	\$2,750.00
626.33	30 Inch Foundation, 8-Foot or less Foundation	EA	2.00	7000.00	\$14,000.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	30.00	50.00	\$1,500.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	30.00	170.00	\$5,100.00
631.171	Truck - Small (including operator)	HR	30.00	90.00	\$2,700.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	95.00	\$2,850.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	2.00	400.00	\$800.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	2.00	4500.00	\$9,000.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Sign, Type 1	SF	216.00	75.00	\$16,200.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LBS	365.00	9.00	\$3,285.00
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1.00	382000.00	\$382,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	25.00	300.00	\$7,500.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	90.00	15.00	\$1,350.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2700.00	5.00	\$13,500.00
659.1	Mobilization (10% of above items)	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,180,541.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.06
Contract Type: Contract

**Emergency Vehicle Ramps -
 Various Locations MM 6.2, 10.6 & 19.9
 04/21/2020 11:00:00 AM**

**DDI Construction
 Gorham, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.17	70000.00	\$81,900.00
201.23	Remove Single Tree Top Only	EA	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
201.24	Remove Stump	EA	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	2350.00	30.00	\$70,500.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	5710.00	35.00	\$199,850.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	110.00	35.00	\$3,850.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	2165.00	45.00	\$97,425.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	560.00	50.00	\$28,000.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 MM Nom. Max. Size (Surface)	Ton	310.00	106.00	\$32,860.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19.0 MM Nom. Max. Size (Base)	Ton	500.00	100.00	\$50,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS-1h - Applied	GA	150.00	7.00	\$1,050.00
419.3	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	LF	1080.00	10.00	\$10,800.00
603.155	12" RCP Class III	LF	48.00	80.00	\$3,840.00
603.175	18" RCP Class III	LF	68.00	100.00	\$6,800.00
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	260.00	100.00	\$26,000.00
603.209	30" Culvert Pipe Opt III	LF	44.00	120.00	\$5,280.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	1.50	5000.00	\$7,500.00
606.242	Guardrail Type 3D - Over 15 ft Radius	LF	150.00	37.00	\$5,550.00
606.265	Terminal End - Single Rail - Galvanized Steel	EA	5.00	41.00	\$205.00
606.278	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	5.00	1700.00	\$8,500.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Markers	EA	10.00	63.00	\$630.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	12.00	22.00	\$264.00
606.369	Guardrail Remove and Stack	LF	212.50	9.00	\$1,912.50
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft	LF	443.00	36.00	\$15,948.00
607.2325	Pipe Entry Gate	EA	6.00	2200.00	\$13,200.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	EA	21.00	550.00	\$11,550.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	EA	10.00	800.00	\$8,000.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	29.00	100.00	\$2,900.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.06
Contract Type: Contract

Emergency Vehicle Ramps -
Various Locations MM 6.2, 10.6 & 19.9
04/21/2020 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	14.00	100.00	\$1,400.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	4.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	230.00	10.00	\$2,300.00
615.07	Loam	CY	530.00	50.00	\$26,500.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	Unit	44.00	150.00	\$6,600.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	Unit	44.00	200.00	\$8,800.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	176.00	10.00	\$1,760.00
621.045	Evergreen Trees 6' - 8' Gr. C	EA	5.00	1000.00	\$5,000.00
626.33	30 Inch Foundation, 8-Foot or less Foundation	EA	2.00	6000.00	\$12,000.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	30.00	50.00	\$1,500.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	30.00	250.00	\$7,500.00
631.171	Truck - Small (including operator)	HR	30.00	100.00	\$3,000.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	150.00	\$4,500.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	2.00	330.00	\$660.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	2.00	3900.00	\$7,800.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Sign, Type 1	SF	216.00	66.00	\$14,256.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LBS	365.00	8.25	\$3,011.25
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1.00	230000.00	\$230,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	25.00	500.00	\$12,500.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	90.00	20.00	\$1,800.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2700.00	10.00	\$27,000.00
659.1	Mobilization (10% of above items)	LS	1.00	120000.00	\$120,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,198,201.75